
Test Course # Course Title PERT
Accuplacer 

Next Gen
SAT

PSAT/   
PSAT10

Digital SAT Digital PSAT ACT Pre-ACT CLT
CLT10 

Grades            
9 & 10

REA 0007
REA 0017       
or REA 0019

Basic Reading Skills I
Basic Reading Skills II      
Modularized Dev Reading

50-83             
84-105   
50-105 

200-236               
237-255    
200-255

0-19.5   
20-23.5      
0-23.5

                        
N/A

200-300    
301-480    
200-480

                        
N/A

 1-14                  
15-18           
1-18

                        
N/A

REA 1105 Critical Reading Techniques 106-150 256-300 24 24 490-800 490 19 22

Writing

ENC 0015
ENC 0025       
or ENC 0022

Dev Writing I
Dev Writing II                        
Modularized Dev Writing

50-89   

90-102   

50-102 

200-236    
237-252    
200-252

0-19.5   
20-24      
0-24

                        
N/A

200-300    
301-480    
200-480

                        
N/A

 0-9     
10-16     
0-16

                        
N/A

Sum of 
Reading     

and     
Writing 

Sum of 
Reading     

and     
Writing 

ENC 1101 Written Communication I 103-150 253-300 25 25 490-800 490 17 18 38 37

MAT 0018
MAT 0028          

Pre-Alegebra
Elementary Algebra          

50-95            
96-113            

200-249*         
250-260*            

0-19         
20-23             

0-19         
20-23             

<420          
420-470            

<420          
420-470            

0-15        
16-18            

0-15        
16-18            

N/A N/A

STA 1001 Pathway to Statistics 96-122 250-263* 20-29 20-29 420-540 420-540 16-23 19-22
MAT1033 Intermediate Algebra 114-122 261-263* 24-29 24-29 480-540 480-540 19-23 22-26

114-122 261-263* 24-29 24-29 480-540 480-540 19-23 22-26

MAC 1105
STA 2023

College Algebra
Elementary Statistics

123 264-275+* 30-34 30+ 550-670 550+ 24-27 26+

MAC 1140
MAC 1114
MAC 2233
MAD 2104

Precalculus Algebra
Trigonometry
Applied Calculus
Discrete Math

135+
AAF                 

250+
35+ N/A 680-800 N/A 28+ N/A

* QAS=Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra and Statistics Test 
+ AAF=Advanced Algebra and Functions Test eligible with Accuplacer QAS 275+

EAP 0386 Read, Speak, Listen 3 71-92
EAP 0486 Read, Speak, Listen 4 93-106
EAP 1520 Read 5 (Elective Credit) 107-113

REA 1105 Critical Reading Techniques 114+

EAP
EAP 0385 Grammar & Writing 3 71-92
EAP 0485 Grammar & Writing 4 93-106
EAP 1540 Writing 5 (Elective Credit) 107-113

ENC 1101 Written Communications I 114+

For more information related to Early College admissions contact EarlyCollege@SCF.EDU
For more information related to Math Placement contact MartinK@SCF.EDU
For degree and course planning contact CollegeAndCareerSuccess@SCF.EDU

Note: EAP (English for Academic Purposes) courses are specifically designed to provide non-native English speakers with the English language skills needed for college and 
professional success.

State College of Florida - Assessment & Testing Center

Reading

See 
Writing 
Section 
Below 

See 
Writing 
Section 
Below 

Math

16+ 16+
MGF 1130 
MGF 1131

Mathematical Thinking
Mathematics in Context                            
Early College Students:

Exempt and Non-Exempt Students: No test scores needed for MGF 1130 or MGF 1131   

N/A N/A

Accuplacer ESL

Students automatically qulaify for ENC 1101 upon successful completion of both EAP level 5 courses. 

Students testing 114+ in both sections of the Accuplacer ESL are eligible for ENC 1101. 

Revised 1/26/2026

Students automatically qualify for ENC1101 upon successful completion of both EAP level 5 courses.

Students testing 114+ in both sections of the Accuplacer ESL are eligible for ENC 1101. 


